

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16482/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2012
in ITA No. 25/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

C.I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNIVERSAL PIPES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 31/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Purnima Kak, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-notify after two months.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(VEENA LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER